Presidential Elections Committee (2014)

Presidential Elections Committee Decree no. 34 /2014

On Extending the Voting Period of the Presidential Election in 2014

The Presidential Elections Committee,

Having perused:

The Constitution:

and Law no. 73 /1956 on the Regulation of the Exercise of Political Rights and its Amendments:

and Decree Law no. 22 /2014 on the Regulation of the Presidential Elections;

and Presidential Elections Committee Decree Law no. 1 /2014 on the Rules Governing the Committee's Exercising of its Competences;

And Presidential Elections Committee Decree no.12 /2014;

And Presidential Elections Committee Decree no.14 /2014 on Calling for Voters to Elect President of the Republic;

and Presidential Elections Committee Decree no .22 /2014 on the Starting and Ending Date of the Voting Process;

and Presidential Elections Committee Decree no. 33 /2014 on Extending the Voting Period of the Presidential Election in 2014;

and upon the approval by the Presidential Elections Committee on its session held on Tuesday the 27th of May 2014;

and due to the severe heat wave sweeping the country, the increased voter turnout in the evening and that the time of voting ends at 9:00 p.m. and the difficulty in extending it to late at night to avoid exhausting the judges.

In response to the wishes of many people, especially out of governorate voters who could not register to vote in their preferred locations in the period specified by the Committee, and in order for those to be able to cast their vote in the original electoral domicile.

Decided:

Article (1)

Extending the voting for one more day, thus the voting shall end at 9:00 p.m. on Wednesday 28-5-2014.

Article (2)

If voters exist in the electoral premises, the committee shall write down a list containing their names. Voting will continue until all voters on the list have cast their votes.

Article (3)

The issued decree on extending the voting time today to 10:00 p.m. shall be repealed.

Article (4)

This decree shall be published in the Official Gazette and shall be enforced starting from the date of its issuance.

Issued in Cairo on the 28th of Ragab, 1435 A.H. (May 27th, 2014 A.D.)

Chairman of the Presidential Elections Committee
Justice/Anwar Rashad El-Assy
First Deputy of the President of the Supreme Constitutional Court